
\-.,/ Republic of the Philippines \-/
Q rc n t r C i 4' (iot:entnu:t r I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCY
2* Floor, FiDance Building Procutemont Depaiment
Quezon City Hall Complex, Elliptical Road, Quezon City

:rr r. r.1n, ati .l

RESOLUTION NO. 8004; S - 2023

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

WHEREAS, the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for lnfrastructure (QC-BAC-
lnfra) downloaded an lnvitation to Bid (lTB) dated May 22, 2023 in the Phil-GEPS and at
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on June 22, 2023, lot
thirteen (1 3) infrastructure prolects of the Citv Government;

WHEREAS, a total of h^/enty eight (28) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from
prospective contractors and were issued bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the scheduled public bidding held on June 22,2023, twenty seven (27) bid proposals were
received and opened and, after examination of said documents, eighteen (18) were declared passed
and their corresponding bid price read while nine (9) were declared failed and one (1) for non-
submission of bidding documents,

WHEREAS, no motion/request for reconsideration was received by the QC-BAC-lnfra from bidders
whose bid were declared failed;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-qualification, it shall
immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for it;

WHEREAS, evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualification of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised
IRR of RA 9184;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-lnfra & Consultancy to declare the following bldders as having
the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the
QC-BAC-lnfra & Consultancy on June 22, 2023:

PRO.JECT
NO.

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
wlTH LOWSST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BID
AN]OUNT

CALCULATED BtD
AMOUNT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

zJ-
00057

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Senior
Citizen Building at SB
Park, Kingspoint
Subdivision

Bagbag
Syms
Construction
Tradlng

451,752.21 451,752.21 451,752.21

zJ-
00058

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
lvlaterials Recovery
Facility

Pinagkais
ahan

Syms
Construction
Trading

1,838,965 85 1,838,965.85 1,838,965.85

zc-
00059

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Comfort Rooms of
Mathay Building at
Kamuning Elementary
School

Kamuning
Enoq
Construction

2,313,029.46 2,313,029.46 2,313,029.46

aa

00060

Proposed Construction
of Department of
Justice Stock Room

Central

Gercel
Construction
&
Development
Group lnc.

6,984,684.1 B 6,984,684.18 6,984,684.1 8

00061

Proposed lmprovement
of Amoranto Arena at
Amoranto Sports
Complex

Paligsaha
t'l

Eight J'S
Construction
Services

45,348,813.84 45,348,813.84 45,348,813.84

1



PROJECT
NO.

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BID
AMOIINT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

23-
00062

Central
Whiteport;
lnc.

353,685,904.28 353,685,904.28 353,685,904.28

00063

Proposed Construction
of Slope Protection
(Steel Sheet Piles) at
Diliman Creek (Sta.
0+388A to Sta.
0+7544)

Silangan,
Quirino 2-

Mrb ll
Construction
Corporation

129,77 5,026.30 129 ,77 5,026.30 129,77 5,026.30

00064

Silangan,
Quirino 2- 137,588,523.85 137,588,523.85 137,588,523.85

00065

Proposed
Rehabilitation (Surface
lmprovement) of
Parking Area at RSW
Therapeutic Garden

Escopa 3
Vindestelle
Construction

2,681,219.69 2,681 ,219.69

23-
00066

Proposed
Rehabilitation (Surface
lmprovement) at
Pangasinan Street

Sto.
Cristo /
Alicia

A. C. Mojares
Construction,
lnc. Doing
Business
Under The
Name & Style
ofA. c.
Mojares
Construction

8,326,331.55 8,326,331.55

23-
00067

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Road
and Drainage at
Corvette Street

Fairview
Dsa Prime
Builders
Corporation

27,384,'136.06 27,384,136.06 27,384,1 36.06

00068

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Road
and Drainage at Valiant
Street ; Surface and
Drainage lmprovement
at Jaguar Street

Fairview

ADG
Construction
Corp. and
Diadema
Construction
and
Enterprises,
lnc. (Joint
Venture)

57,607,335.25 57,607,335.25 57 ,607 ,335.25

RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-Infra to recommend for approval by the Honorable [t/layor of Quezon City
the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC lnfra & Consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
Mayor of Quezon City to the bidders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract
Price based on Section 34.4 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184.

2

CALCULATED BID
AI'/IOUNT

Proposed Repurposing
of Quezon City
Convention Center
(M.l.C.E. Centeo

Proposed Construction
of Slope Protection
(Steel Sheet Piles) at
Diliman Creek (Sta. 0t
0004 to Sta. 0+3884)

R. Gabriel
Construction

2,681,219.69

8,326,331.55



NZALVO
hai

A .LU LE H. CHUA
Chairman

Y
ENGR.

MR. RAM T. ASPRER MR. J
Vlember

Approved

,Siu*. rr*.osA JR.SH

MS. MAdIAN C. ORAYANI
Member

rrc
MANUEL J. GATMAITAN
Member

lu
MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

*City 
Mayor

aJ

Done at Quezon City, tnis JUL ? I 2023

t


